Tender documents can be downloaded and submitted Online through the website 

https://pudutenders.gov.in. only by those contractors work having Valid Key and Digital 

Signature Certificate. 

3.  Submission of EMD and Tender Document: 

1. The cost of tender document is Rs.1,050/- (Rupees one thousand and fifty only).  

2. The cost of EMD is Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only). The cost of tender 

document and EMD are to be remitted in online mode.  

3. If the last date of opening date of tenders happen to be public holiday the same will be 

opened on the next working day.  

4. The Commissioner, Oulgaret Municipality, Puducherry reserves the right to reject any or all